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Name Organization Phone Number Email 

Brian Adair Portland State University – Portland, OR 865-684-0719 or.musselman@gmail.com 

Jeff Adams Washington Sea Grant – Seattle, WA 360-337-4619 jaws@u.washington.edu 

Kevin Aitkin U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service – Lacey, 
WA  

360-753-9508 kevin_aitkin@fws.gov 

Justin Ashby Portland State University grad student – 
Portland, OR  

 jaash21@gmail.com 

Arthur Bass Oregon State University – Corvallis, OR  artiebass@gmail.com 

Keith Bensen National Park Service – Orick, CA 707-465-7777 Keith_Bensen@nps.gov 

Scott Black Xerces Society – Portland, OR 503-449-3792 sblack@xerces.org 

Bob Brenner Retired – WA  206-355-2783 
 

bmaplevalley@aol.com 

Tom Burke Private – Olympia, WA 360-455-4418 burketc@comcast.net 

Lee Cain Astoria High School – Astoria, OR 503-325-3911 lcain@astoria.k12.or.us 

Lubia Cajas Cano Ph D student at University of Idaho and 
Department of Fish & Wildlife – 
Moscow, ID  

 lubiacajas@vandals.uidaho.edu 

Yvonne Colfax Yakama Nation 509-865-4946 colfaxy@yakama.com 

Dick Dewey Portland State University – Portland, OR 503-725-5388 deweyr@pdx.edu 

Nancy Duncan Retired from BLM – Roseburg, OR 541-464-3338 nancyduncan123@earthlink.net 

Jason Dunham U.S. Geological Survey – Corvallis, OR 541-750-7397 jdunham@usgs.gov 

Marie Fernandez U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Willapa 
National Wildlife Refuge – Ilwaco, WA 

360-484-3482 marie_fernandez@fws.gov 

John Fleckenstein Washington Department of Natural 
Resources – Olympia, WA 

360-902-1674 John.Fleckenstein@wadnr.gov 

Jamie Glasgow Wild Fish Conservancy – Duvall, WA   425-788-1164 jamie@wildfishconservancy.org 

Jeff Gottfried Educational Recreational Adventures – 
Portland, OR 

503-750-2416 era@gottfried.net 

Molly Hallock Washington Department of Fish and 
Wildlife – Olympia, WA   

360-902-2818 hallomh@dfw.wa.gov 

Mary Hanson Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
– Salem, OR 

503-947-6253 Mary.L.Hanson@state.or.us 



Mike Holliman   fmholliman@comcast.net 

Jeanette Howard The Nature Conservancy – San Francisco, 
CA 

415-281-0476 Jeanette_Howard@TNC.org 

Roy Iwai Water Quality Program, Multnomah 
County Road Services – Portland, OR  

503-988-5050  x 
28031 

roy.iwai@co.multnomah.or.us 

Jake Jacobson Snohomish Co Public Works Surface 
Water – Everett, WA 

425-388-6428 jake.jacobson@co.snohomish.wa.us 

Sarina Jepsen Xerces Society – Portland, OR 503-232-6639 sarina@xerces.org 

Ed Johannes Diexis Consultants – Seattle, WA 206-364-7407 edjohannes@yahoo.com 

Jeff Jolley Columbia River Fisheries Program Office 
– Vancouver, WA 

360-604-2500 Jeffrey_Jolley@fws.gov 

David Kennedy Bureau of Environmental Services – City 
of Portland 

503-823-5289 david.kennedy@bes.ci.portland.or.us 

Bruce Lang Private – Spokane, WA 509-624-3203 blang@aimcomm.com 

Jacquie Lee Private – North Vancouver, BC  604-294-6199 jacquielee@shaw.ca 

Deb Lester King County, WA 206-296-8325 deborah.lester@kingcounty.gov 

Andra Love ABR, Inc. – Anchorage, AK 907-344-6777 alove@abrinc.com 

Torrey Luiting ICF Jones & Stokes – Seattle, WA 206-801-2824 vluiting@jsanet.com 

Christina Luzier U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service –
Vancouver, WA (now in South Dakota) 

360-604-2500 christina_luzier@fws.gov 

Steven Lysne 
 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service – Boise, 
ID 

208-685-6956 
 

stevelysne@cwidaho.cc 

Guy Martel BC Hydro, 6911 SouthPoint Drive (E16), 
Burnaby V3N 4X8 

604-515-8590 Guy.Martel@bchydro.com 

Celeste 
Mazzacano 

Xerces Society – Portland, OR 503-232-6639 
 

celeste@xerces.org 

Darcy McNamara WSU Cooperative Extension, Beach 
Water Coordinator – Jefferson Co., WA  

360/379-5610 
x230  

darcym@jefferson.wsu.edu 

Shelly Miller* Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
– Salem, OR  

503-947-6254 Shelly.A.Miller@state.or.us 

Christine Moffitt University of Idaho (professor) – 
Moscow, ID 

 cmoffitt@uidaho.edu 

Rob Plotnikoff Tetra Tech, Inc., Center for Ecological 
Science – Seattle, WA 

206-728-9655 robert.plotnikoff@tetratech.com 

Sarah Prince Private Citizen – Seattle, WA 360-241-9529 sprince07@msn.com 

Leah Ramsay BC Conservation Data Centre,  Min. of 
Environment – Victoria, BC  

250-387-9524 leah.ramsay@gov.bc.ca 

Greg Silver U. S. Fish and Wildlife Service – 
Vancouver, WA 

360-604-2500 
(gen. office #) 

gregory_silver@fws.gov 

Al Smith Private – Hillsboro, OR   503-628-7825 mxasmith@upwardaccess.com 

Michelle Steg Private Citizen – Portland, OR    503-296-4962 stegeltner@gmail.com 

Bianca Streif U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service – Portland, 
OR 

503-231-6179 bianca_streif@fws.gov 

Allen Sullivan Dept. of Geography 
Central Washington University – 
Ellensburg, WA 

509.963.2181 Allen.e.Sullivan@us.army.mil 



Kathryn Tackley U.S. Army Corp of Engineers – Portland 
District 
 

503-808-4883 
 

Kathryn.L.Tackley@ucace.army.mil 

Cynthia Tait US Forest Service – Ogden, UT 801-625-5358 ctait@fs.fed.us 

Arden Thomas University of Washington – Seattle, WA 206-853-4193 ardent@u.washington.edu 

Kelly Toy Jamestown S’Klallam Tribe – Sequim, 
WA 

360-681-4641 ktoy@jamestowntribe.org 

Brent Vadopalas University of Washington – Seattle, WA   206-616-6341 brentv@u.washington.edu 

Wendy Walsh Bear Creek Water Tenders – Woodinville, 
WA  

425-788-2752 grendyl@earthlink.net 

Larry Zuckerman Western Watersheds Project – Salmon, ID (208) 756-8000 larry@westernwatersheds.org 

* indicates Workgroup Chair 


